ZX8 SERIES HOIST UNIT (ZXO*-rwkrnns._| HRikkk ke ZX8 SERIES HOIST UNIT (ZXO*-rwtens. | HRkkk doktxess)
ZX8 TRIP WIRE ULTIMATE LIMIT ASSY - ZX8 TRIP WIRE ULTIMATE LIMIT ASSY

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 ZX8 LH TRIP WIRE ULTIMATE LIMIT ASSY (ASSY DRG) 828-2205
2 1 PLAIN WASHER 55-64092
3 3 SPRING WASHER 55-65053
4 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 54-15891
S 4 NYLOC NUT 55-61061
6 1 TRIPWIRE SWITCH XY2-CH13250H29
7 2 EXHAUST CLAMP 570-21
8 2 ZX8 ULTIMATE LIMIT VERTICAL ARM CLAMP FAB 22F-13231
9 2 ZX8 LH TRIP WIRE ULTIMATE LIMIT CLAMP PLATE 220-13301
10 2 ZX6&8 TRIP WIRE ULTIMATE LIMIT VERTICAL ARM SHS 220-13221
11 2 GRUB SCREW PLAIN CUP POINT 540-61
12 2 FULL NUT 55-60132
13 2 SPRING WASHER 56-65082
14 4 FULL NUT 55-60112
15 2 NUT 55-60102
16 1 ZX6&8 WIRE TRIP ULTIMATE LIMIT SWITCH MOUNTING FABRICATION 22F-13171
17 5 HEXHEAD SETSCREW 50-17511
18 1 EYEBOLT 63-30121
19 1 END SPRING XY2-CZ703
20 1 CABLE END C\XY2-Cz701
21 2 CABLE CLAMP XY2-CZ523
22 4 SPRING WASHER 55-65062
23 2 CABLE GLAND 421-553
24 2 O RING 421-569
25 1 YELLOW LENS HEAD 440-161
26 1 ULTIMATE LIMIT TRIP LEGEND 440-211
27 1 ZX8 LH ULTIMATE LIMIT BOTTOM BLOCK CATCH PLATE 220-13091
28 1 NYLON FLANGELESS LOCKNUT 421-561
29 1 NICKEL PLATED BRASS REDUCER 421-655
30 1 LED PILOT LIGHT 440-171
31 1 ZXTRIP WIRE ULTIMATE LIMIT CABLE 420-231
32 1 ZX8 ULT LIMIT PILOT LIGHT WIRE ONE 420-161
33 1 ZX8 ULT LIMIT PILOT LIGHT WIRE TWO 420-171
34 1 PENDANT WIRE 62-00300
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ZX8 SERIES HOIST UNIT (ZXOS*_**********_*******_********) ZX8 SERIES HOI ST UNIT (ZXOS*_**********_*******_********)
ZX8 BLOCK OPERATED ULTIMATE LIMIT - ZX8 BLOCK OPERATED ULTIMATE LIMIT

. ‘ ITEM  QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
18 71 ]‘ | 1 1 ZX8 BLOCK OPERATED ULTIMATE LIMIT ASSY (ASSEMBLY DRG) 820-4221
: 2 1 BOTTOM BLOCK LIMIT SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE 220-16541
17— d 3 1 SAFETY LIMIT SWITCH (AUTO RESET) 411-225

| 4 1 BOTTOM BLOCK LIMIT PIVOT PIN 220-16581
3 5 1 BOTTOM BLOCK LIMIT TRIGGER BAR 220-16521
8 6 1 BOTTOM BLOCK LIMIT STUD 220-16551
2 | ) 7 1 BOTTOM BLOCK LIMIT BALANCE MASS 220-16511
10 ‘ I 8 2 ZX8 BOTTOM BLOCK LIMIT SWITCH ADJUSTMENT PLATE 220-16531
11 ! |. b 9 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 54-16201
- - ‘ﬁh 10 4 PLAIN WASHER 55-64101
P | . I 11 4 NYLOC NUT 55-61071
& % ' 12 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 54-16151
& | 13 1 WIRE (1m) 62-00300
& 14 2 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT 55-71031
15 2 FULL NUT 55-60132
16 1 SOCKET SETSCREW 54-35821
17 2 SPRING WASHER 55-65041
18 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 54-15701
19 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 54-16071

20 1 BOTTOMBLOCK TRIGGER MASS 220-16571

21 2 SPRING WASHER 55-65061

22 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 54-16131

23 2 CABLE CLAMP XY2-CZ523

14
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ZX8 SERIES HOIST UNIT
ZX8 CROSS TRAVEL LIMIT ASSY (ZX08*-##iriok | Rk koickiok)

ZX8 SERIES HOIST UNIT
ZX8 CROSS TRAVEL LIMIT ASSY (ZX08*-r#rtk | Rk ik

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
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PART NUMBER
RIGHT/LEFT RIGHT/LEFT RIGHT/LEFT
STOP SLOWDOWN SLOWDOWN

& STOP
ZX8 CROSS TRAVEL LIMIT ASSY (ASSY DRG) 828-2202 828-2203 828-2204
LIMIT SWITCH 41-26041 41-26041 41-26111
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 54-15681
SPRING WASHER 55-65041
ZX8 CT LIMIT SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET 220-9171
NYLON FLANGELESS LOCKNUT 421-562
CABLE GLAND 421-554
ZX8 PENDANT SUSPENSION BRACKET 220-1861
NYLOC NUT 55-61051
O RING 421-570
2X6 & ZX8 LINDAPTER CT STRIKER PEG ASSY 820-711
ZX8 CT LIMIT CABLE 420-91 420-91 420-101
ZX CT LIMIT STOP & SLOWDOWN LINK WIRE - - 420-111

* - 2 FOR RIGHT/LEFT STOP AND RIGHT/LEFT SLOWDOWN
- 4 FOR RIGHT/LEFT SLOWDOWN & STOP

**- LINK WIRE INSIDE LIMIT SWITCH. NOT SHOWN IN VIEW.
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ZX8 SERIES HOIST UNIT

ZX8 CROSS TRAVEL LIMIT ASSY  (ZX08*-ststrces CRB s stsines)

ZX8 SERIES HOIST UNIT
ZX8 CROSS TRAVEL LIMIT ASSY (ZX08*-##¥irriok CRB k- wtickiok)
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DESCRIPTION

ZX8 CRAB CROSS TRAVEL LIMIT ASSY (ASSY DRG)

PLASTIC INSERT

CRAB COLLECTOR BRACKET VERTICAL ARM SHS
CRAB COLLECTOR BRACKET ADAPTOR PLATE

CLAMP PLATE

TRAVERSE LIMIT STRIKER ASSEMBLY
LIMIT SWITCH

CABLE GLAND

NYLON FLANGELESS LOCKNUT

O RING

SLOTTED PAN HD MACHINE SCREW
HEXHEAD SET SCREW

NYLOC NUT

PLAIN WASHER

SPRING WASHER

HEXAGON FLANGE NUT

U-BOLT

ZX CRAB CROSS TRAVEL LIMIT CABLE
ZX CT STOP & SLOWDOWN LINK WIRE

* - 2 FOR RIGHT/LEFT STOP AND RIGHT/LEFT SLOWDOWN
- 4 FOR RIGHT/LEFT SLOWDOWN & STOP

**- ITEM NOT SHOWN IN VIEW.

RIGHT/LEFT

STOP

828-2207

41-26041

420-181

PART NUMBER
RIGHT/LEFT
SLOWDOWN

828-2208
15-50141
220-13141
220-13151
29-10321
290-151
41-26041
421-554
421-562
421-570
50-15601
50-16091
55-61071
55-64101
55-65041
55-71021
57-70061
420-181

RIGHT/LEFT
SLOWDOWN
& STOP
828-2209

41-26111

420-191
420-111
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ZX8 SERIES HOIST UNIT (ZXQG*-Himwntiion | HRoowx wwwiors) - 78 SERIES HOIST UNIT (ZXQB*- ek | R wxionsc)

ZX8 CT COLLECTOR BRACKET ASSEMBLY - MIRRORED - ZX8 CT COLLECTOR BRACKET ASSEMBLY - MIRRORED
ITEM QUANTITY  DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 ZX8 CT COLLECTOR BRACKET ASSY-MIRRORED (ASSY DRG) 890-1991
2 1 Z2X8 CT COLLECTOR BRACKET 290-181
3 1 DEE SHACKLES 63-30141
4 2 ZX6 & ZX8 CT COLLECTOR CABLE CLAMP PLATE 110-51

5 1 PVC CABLE CLAMP 61-11071
6 2 NYLOC NUT 55-61061
7 4 PLAIN WASHER 55-64092
8 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 54-16001
9 2 FULL NUT 55-60152
10 4 SPRING WASHER 55-65101
11 4 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 54-17601
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ZX8 SERIES HOIST UNIT

(ZXO 8*_**********_ C R B ****_********)

ZX8 CRAB COLLECTOR ASSEMBLY - MIRRORED
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ZX8 SERIES HOIST UNIT
ZX8 CRAB COLLECTOR ASSEMBLY - MIRRORED

(ZXO 8*_**********_ C R B ****_********)
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QUANTITY  DESCRIPTION
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PART NUMBER

ZX8 CRAB COLLECTOR ASSEMBLY - MIRRORED (ASSY DRG) 828-2218
U-BOLT 57-70061
HEXAGON FLANGE NUT 55-71021
CRAB COLLECTOR BRACKET ADAPTOR PLATE 220-13151
CLAMP PLATE 29-10321
NYLOC NUT 55-61071
PLAIN WASHER 55-64101
HEXHEAD SET SCREW 50-16091
CRAB COLLECTOR BRACKET HORIZONTAL ARM SHS 220-13131
PLAIN WASHER 55-64092
HEXHEAD SET SCREW 50-15781
NYLOC NUT 55-61061
PLASTIC BUNG 15-50121
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 54-17121
PLAIN WASHER 55-64125
NYLOC NUT 55-61091
CRAB COLLECTOR BRACKET VERTICAL ARM SHS 220-13141
PVC CABLE CLAMP 61-11071
BLACK FLAT BAR 00-07101.25X5.43A
PLASTIC INSERT 15-50141
DEE SHACKLES 63-30141
CHAIN 63-30131
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ZX8 SERIES HOIST UNIT (ZX086-*#xxwssrx FTNQQQQ-**wrs) ~ ZX8 SERIES HOIST UNIT (ZX086-*scrstcs FTMOO00-+crkx)

6 FALL FOOT MOUNT TORQUE ASSEMBLY - 6 FALL FOOT MOUNT TORQUE ASSEMBLY
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
EXTRA
BARREL LoNG
BARREL
(2X086-**+L) (2X086-***E)

1 1  ZX8 6F FOOT MOUNT TORQUE ASSEMBLY (ASSY DRG) 820-5101 820-5131

2 2 HOIST LIFTING LUG 220-1151

3 1 ZX8 FTM END TORQUE-GEARBOX END 220-18531

4 1  ZX8 8F/6F END TORQUE - FREE END 220-18541

5 1  ZX8 6/8F LB FTM OUTER CHANNEL ASSY 22F-18341 22F-18351

6 1 ZX8 6F LB FTM INNER CHANNEL ASSEMBLY 22F-19311 22F-19321

7 2 HEXHEAD HT SET SCREW 50-16541

8 12 HSFG XOXBOLT 53-43061

9 4  SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 540-291

10 2 NYLOC NUT 55-61081

11 2 PLAIN WASHER 55-64111

12 16 HSFG WASHER 55-64521

13 4  FULL NUT 550-311

14 1  ZX8 6F SHEAVE ASSEMBLY 820-3231

15 12 HSFG NUT M20 HSFG NUT
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